MEET YOUR NEIGHBORS



MILLON DOLLAR BABES!!

Bin Blessed Reaches \$1Million Milestone

PHOTOS BY JIMMY DOZER, JIMMY'S PHOTOGRAPHY ARTICLE BY RESIDENT, CY DEBOER



LIFETIME **NUMBERS:**

205,856 Diapers

175,487 Baby Wipes

2,606 Special holiday Bags

21,504 Pounds of Food

\$150,747.70 Toys/Clothes/Baby Items

\$406.993.37 In-Kind Value Totals

\$525,035.00 Cash Totals

\$1,082,776.07 Total in kind and Cash totals!!!

Please scan on the QR code to learn more about us, and how you can help.





Care and Cy DeBoer, Founder of Bin Blessed

in Blessed, a grassroots organization founded by Village resident, Cy DeBoer has reached an incredible milestone. The Bin Babe members have collected over One Million Dollars in total value for the donations made to the nonprofit, There With Care. There With Care provides meaningful services to families with a critically ill child. The million-dollar value was achieved box by box with cereal, Mac-ncheese, peanut butter/jelly, etc. from community collections and school food drives.

What began as Cy's simple idea of 10 ladies using 10 green bins on their front porches to collect in-kind items has grown in every way. Bin Blessed has 160 members and 30 bin locations throughout the Denver South Metro area.

Bin Blessed is now the biggest contributor of grocery items as well as baby clothing for There With Care and it all began right here in our neighborhood. Stroll magazine was the perfect publication to introduce the new MILLION Dollar Babes!!! Are you looking for a Social group that makes a difference for your community without obligations?? Become a Bin Babe and learn how you can help while having fun.

"I CANNOT DO EVERYTHING. BUT I CAN DO SOMETHING".

Every donation, no matter how big or small, adds up and helps so many families who desperately need and appreciate our help! Thank you in advance for your kindness and generosity.

LET US HELP PROTECT YOUR DREAMS.



Darin Menapace and Associates LLC Darin Menapace, Agent (303) 209-7566 dmenapac@amfam.com



24-HOUR CLAIMS REPORTING & CUSTOMER SERVICE 1-800-MYAMFAM (692-6326)

HOME | AUTO | LIFE | BUSINESS | FARM & RANCH AMFAM.COM

American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I. and Its Operating Companies, American Family Insurance Company, American Family Life Insurance Company, 6000 American Parkway, Madison, WI 53783 010996 – Rev. 7/17 ©2015 – 15313178

